less, southerly of the intersection of the easterly line of Brayton Point Road with the southerly 
line of Grand Army Highway at the northwesterly corner of the herein described parcel; thence 
along a stone wall bounded northerly by land now or formerly of Sands Realty Trust S 51° 24' 

14" E a distance of six hundred forty-two and 54/100 (642.54) feet to a point for a corner; 
thence turning and running along said stone wall and by land now or formerly of Sands Realty 
Trust S 15° 47' 10" E a distance of fifty-one and 86/100 (51.86) feet to a point for an angle; 
thence turning and running along Lot 2 on a plan of land hereinafter defined S 31° 24' 05" W a 
distance of three hundred sixty-three and 99/100 (363.99) feet to a point for a corner; thence 
turning and running along said Lot 2 N 56° 23' 21" W a distance of five hundred sixteen and 
75/100 (516.75) feet to a point for an angle; thence turning and running along said Lot 2 N 14° 
17' 20" W a distance of two hundred thirty-seven and 02/100 (237.02) feet to a point for an 
angle; thence turning and running along said Lot 2 N 59° 40' 14" W a distance of fifty-two and 
45/100 (52.45) feet to the easterly side of said Brayton Point Road; thence turning and running 
along said Brayton Point Road N 47° 04' 41" E a distance of three hundred twenty-one and 
88/100 (321.88) feet to the point of beginning. Containing 292, 217 square feet (6.71 acres), 

more or less. 

Said parcel being Lot 1 on the Approval Not Required Plan entitled: “Approval Not Required 
Plan; 1400 Brayton Point Road, Somerset, MA; Assessor’s Map A-9, Lots 31 & 222;